
1.274 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No.62 

Tariff Notice No. 1974/67-App/ications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

14520 29.04.109 
14521 29.08.000 

14528 29.31.000 

14493 32.09.079 

14499 34.02.000 

14542 38 .11. 039 

14530 48. 07. 039 
14531 55.03.000 

14524 70.07 .009 

14535 73 .15 .461 

14532 73.15.461 

14529 73.27.011 
14212 73.40.497 

14536 74.07 .001 

14534 76.04.019 
14558 84.10.009 

14588 84.10.009 
14561 84.16.009 

14563 84.24.089 
14526 84.45 .029 

14517 84.49.019 

14167 84.61.019 

13278 84. 63. 049 

14572 85. 02. 001 

14457 85.04.001 

13917 85.15.229 

14574 85. 21. 002 
14453 85.24.002 

14533 90.28.009 

Goods 

Trimethylolpropane . . . . . . . . . . 
Diano! 22 and 33, being multivalent alcohols, used in the manu­

facture of polyester resins 
Abate Technical, an organo phosphate used in the manufacture of 

insecticides 
Paraloid NAD-10, an acrylic resin dispersed in solvent used in the 

manufacture of type correcting fluid 
Lutensol ON types, being non ionic surfactants, emulsifying, dis­

persing, levelling and wetting agents 
Suffix 20% E.C., being a 200 g/1 emulsifiable concentrate, used in 

the manufacture of herbicides 
Pressure sensitive label papers . . . . . . . . 
Cotton waste-type Hasup type 554 and similar grades for use in the 

bedding industry 
Heat resistant vycor glass panels used in doors of solid fuel burning 

space heaters 
R.M. 209 galvanised high tensile manufacturing quality wire, 12!­

gauge 
R.M. 210 galvanised high tensile manufacturing quality wire, 12!­

gauge 
Hexagonal mesh netting of iron or steel wire . . . . 
Clips, stainless steel, used to hold photographic film during auto­

matic developing 
Copper tube in coils, refrigeration grade, suitable for expanding tin. 

O.D. x 0.016 in. eddy tested notch depth 22 %, used in making 
air conditioning systems 

Pressure sensitive paper backed aluminium foil . . . . 
Howard "Selectapump", being an agricultural effluent pump used 

for emptying above and below ground slurry pits and for agitation 
of slurry in storage plants 

Pump assemblies used in the manufacture of washing machines 
Wax coating machines for preparation of paste-up copy for photo­

mechanical reproduction 
Precision seed drills which sow a wide variety of seeds at any spacing 
Automatic saw maintenance machines, being hand saw retoothers, 

setters, and filers 
Bar hole purger for pin-pointing gas leaks, and removal of gas from 

areas 
"Char-Lynn" orbitrols and columns, for hydraulic power-steering 

of fork-lift trucks, road graders and other earth-moving and 
industrial machinery 

Torque arm shaft mounted speed reducers of single helical type with 
input and output shaft centres under 5.75 in. 

Replacement coils for solenoid valves, used in commercial refrigera­
tion installations 

Accumulators, lead acid, of the following types: 
Dunlop Oldham series SBQ, LTM, BRN, MKM, XN, PN; and 
Dunlop Starting series OTQ, EXN, EXQ, LTQ, BTN 

Deflection units, for use in the manufacture of colour television 
receivers 

Colour television picture tubes . . . . . . . . 
High current graphite electrodes, with pitch filled tapered nipples, 

18" diameter and 72" long 
Multimeters .. 

B.P. 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

25%* 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Can 20% 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

25%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

15%* 

20% 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

Gen. 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%"' 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

50% 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.1 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 July 1974. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of June 1974. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


