## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1974/67—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
14520 14521	29.04.109 29.08.000	Trimethylolpropane Dianol 22 and 33, being multivalent alcohols, used in the manu-	25 %* 25 %*		25 %* 25 %*	10.8
14528	29.31.000	facture of polyester resins Abate Technical, an organo phosphate used in the manufacture of	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
14493	32.09.079	insecticides Paraloid NAD-10, an acrylic resin dispersed in solvent used in the manufacture of type correcting fluid	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
14499	34.02.000	Lutensol ON types, being non ionic surfactants, emulsifying, dispersing, levelling and wetting agents	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
14542	38.11.039	Suffix 20% E.C., being a 200 g/l emulsifiable concentrate, used in the manufacture of herbicides	Free	25%*	25%*	10.2
14530	48.07.039	Pressure sensitive label papers	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
14531	55.03.000	Cotton waste-type Hasup type 554 and similar grades for use in the bedding industry				10.2
14524	70.07.009	Heat resistant vycor glass panels used in doors of solid fuel burning space heaters	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14535	73.15.461	R.M. 209 galvanised high tensile manufacturing quality wire, 12½ gauge	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14532	73.15.461	R.M. 210 galvanised high tensile manufacturing quality wire, 12½ gauge	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14529 14212	73.27.011 73.40.497	Hexagonal mesh netting of iron or steel wire Clips, stainless steel, used to hold photographic film during automatic developing	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2
14536	74.07.001	Copper tube in coils, refrigeration grade, suitable for expanding $\frac{3}{8}$ in. O.D. $\times$ 0.016 in. eddy tested notch depth 22%, used in making	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
14534 14558	76.04.019 84.10.009	air conditioning systems  Pressure sensitive paper backed aluminium foil  Howard "Selectapump", being an agricultural effluent pump used for emptying above and below ground slurry pits and for agitation of slurry in storage plants	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25%* 25%*	10.2 10.2
14588 14561	84.10.009 84.16.009	Pump assemblies used in the manufacture of washing machines Wax coating machines for preparation of paste-up copy for photo-	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2
14563 14526	84.24.089 84.45.029	mechanical reproduction Precision seed drills which sow a wide variety of seeds at any spacing Automatic saw maintenance machines, being hand saw retoothers, setters, and filers	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2
14517	84.49.019	Bar hole purger for pin-pointing gas leaks, and removal of gas from areas	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14167	84.61.019	"Char-Lynn" orbitrols and columns, for hydraulic power-steering of fork-lift trucks, road graders and other earth-moving and industrial machinery	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13278	84.63.049	Torque arm shaft mounted speed reducers of single helical type with	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14572	85.02.001	input and output shaft centres under 5.75 in. Replacement coils for solenoid valves, used in commercial refrigera-	Free	15%*	25%*	10.1
14457	85.04.001	tion installations Accumulators, lead acid, of the following types: Dunlop Oldham series SBQ, LTM, BRN, MKM, XN, PN; and	Free Can 20%	20%	50%	••
13917	85.15.229	Dunlop Starting series OTQ, EXN, EXQ, LTQ, BTN Deflection units, for use in the manufacture of colour television	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
14574 14453	85.21.002 85.24.002	receivers Colour television picture tubes High current graphite electrodes, with pitch filled tapered nipples,	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2
14533	90.28.009	18" diameter and 72" long Multimeters	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 July 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of June 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.